10-06-1998

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

S&H 9/92



R SHEET **NLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians. Trade rooms and anathed original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Comverse Technology, Inc.
	Individual(s) General Partners ip
	XX Corporation - New York Association Limited Partnership Other
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Comverse Network Systems, Inc.
	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership
	X Corporation - Delaware Association Limited Partnership Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🗌 Yes 🔲 No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	Assignment X Merger 27
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Execution Date(s): Receiving Party Address:
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): 100 Quannapowitt Parkway
	A. Trademark Application No.(s): 74/689,308 Wakefield, MA 01880
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
	C. Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 782.2021/GPJ Attention: Gerald P. Joyce, III 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
5.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1_
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
٠.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Gerald P. Joyce, III 3/2//18
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1
-	DO NOT USE THIS SP 👡
	LIO C
	70 L

Docket No. 782.2021/GPJ

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Applicant, Comverse Technology, Inc., a New York corporation, with

offices at 170 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, NY 1179 has applied for the following

mark(s) which are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application No. 74/689,308 filed June 16, 1995.

WHEREAS, Comverse Network Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices

at 100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, is a subsidiary corporation

of Applicant formed pursuant to a merger with Boston Technology, Inc. (Original Applicant)

and has received the above-referenced application pursuant to a BILL OF SALE dated

January 14, 1998 such that Comverse Network Systems, Inc. has become a successor to

the business of Original Applicant and Applicant is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and

the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, said Applicant, does hereby assign unto said Comverse

Network Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark(s), together with any

resultant goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and identified registration(s)

thereof.

Executed this

RECORDED: 03/27/1998

<u> 26th</u>

day

March

.

1998, at

100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Wakefield, MA 01880

Name:

Francis E. Girard

Title:

Director